

Rider #_____

St. Johns County 4-H Horseination 2016 Spring Break Horse Games

Saturday, March 19th, 2016

St. Johns County Equestrian Center, 8200 Smith Rd Hastings, FL 32145 Registration opens at 9:00 am First Class begins at 10:00 am

One Entry Form per Horse/Rider Combination

PLEASE PRINT:	•			
Rider name:	Horse/Pony	Horse/Pony name:		
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:			
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, WHO	OM MAY WE CONTAC	.17		
Name:	Phone:		At Event? Y N	
Are you a 4-H member? Y	N Age as	s of September 1, 2	2015:	
County:	4-H Club:			
REGISTRATION & FEES: (Regist				
I am entering (circle one)* W/		_	,	
* Riders may only enter one division	,	,	ed.	
Pre-Registration Fee: 4-H me		_		
_				
Event Day Fee: 4-H me				
SJC Horse Council Member? Y	•			
* Horse Council Non-Members mu	ust sign the attached Ho	old Harmless Agreer	ment Form	
PLEASE NOTE!! There are no	<u>stalls available</u> for this	event Total:		
Please make checks payab	ole to: St. Johns Co	ounty 4-H Ass	<u>ociation</u>	
Exhibitor agrees to abide by all 4-H and and Florida Livestock Health Regulation responsibility and does not hold the St. Volunteers liable for any loss. Official Ho	St. Johns County Horse Cou s and Requirements Section Johns County Horse Council	ıncil (SJCHC) event rule 5C4.005. Exhibitor assı I, UF/IFAS St. Johns Cou	es and regulations umes all risk and unty 4-H, or	
Rider signature:	Parent/guardia	n signature:		
Rider name (print):	Parent/guardiar	າ name (print):		
PAYMENT RECEIVED: CAS	 H (CHECK #		



St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners

Personnel Services | Risk Management

St. Johns County Indemnification and Hold Harmless

The BUSINESS and/or INDIVIDUAL agrees to indemnify and hold St. Johns County and its officers, agents, and employees harmless from any and all liability, damages, actions, claims, demands, expenses, judgments, fees and costs of whatever kind or character, arising from, by reason of, or in connection with the use of the facilities/equipment described herein. It is the intention of the BUSINESS and/or INDIVIDUAL that St. Johns County and its officers, agents and employees shall not be liable or in any way responsible for injury, damage, liability, loss or expense to the employees, guests, attendees, participants, and/or users due to accidents, mishaps, misconduct, negligence or injuries either in person or property.

The BUSINESS and/or INDIVIDUAL expressly assumes full responsibility for any claims, losses or damages, including attorney fees which may result to any person or property by reason of or in connection with the use of the facilities/equipment pursuant to this agreement, and agrees to pay St. Johns County for all damages caused to the facilities resulting from the user's activities hereunder.

The BUSINESS and/or INDIVIDUAL represents that the activities pursuant to this agreement will be supervised by adequately trained personnel, and that user will observe, and cause the participants in any activities to observe, all safety rules for the facility and the activity. The BUSINESS and/or INDIVIDUAL acknowledge St. Johns County has no duty to and will not provide-supervision during any activity.

Print Name of BUSINESS and/or INDIVI	DUAL (include dba)
Signature of Authorized Agent	Print Name of Authorized Agent
Date signed	Witness
County Authorization - Signature, Printed	Name, and Department
500 San Sebastian View, St. Appusting, Fl. 320	94 P. 904 827 6886 F. 904 827 6887 wanter of the

Event Rules and Regulations

CLASS AWARDS:

Class Ribbons will be awarded 1ST - 6TH place.

CONCESSION:

Food and beverage will be provided by an outside vendor at this event.

REGISTRATION FEES and REQUIREMENTS:

Pre-registration is <u>strongly encouraged</u>. Event day registration opens at 9:00 am. Registration fees are due at the time of registration. No refunds will be made.

ON-SITE STALL USE:

** PLEASE NOTE THAT STALLS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR USE AT THIS EVENT **

CHECK-IN:

PROOF OF NEGATIVE COGGINS IS REQUIRED AT THE GATE FOR ENTRY TO THE ST. JOHNS COUNTY EQUESTRIAN CENTER GROUNDS. NO EXCEPTIONS.

GENERAL SHOW INFORMATION:

4-H MEMBERS must present your helmets and bridles for inspection at the registration table.

BOOTS must be worn by all riders.

HELMETS ARE REQUIRED for all riders 18 and under (per Florida 4-H guidelines).

YOUTH RIDERS must be at least 8 years of age as of September 1, 2015.

NO STALLIONS will be permitted on event grounds.

ALL DOGS MUST KEPT BE ON A LEASH AT ALL TIMES.

Exhibitor agrees to abide by all 4-H event rules and regulations and Florida Livestock Health Regulations and Requirements Section 5C4.005. Exhibitor assumes all risk and responsibility and does not hold the St. Johns County Horse Council, St. Johns County 4-H, or Volunteers liable for any loss. Official 4-H Horse Show Rules can be found online at: http://www.animal.ufl.edu/Youth/horse/showRules.shtml

For questions, contact Tina Sommer (904) 806-8117 or Diane Musil (904) 707-6015 Email pre-registrations to: <u>sunnyspartans@bellsouth.net</u> by March 12th, 2016



4-H Horseination Horse Games Class List

Registration Fee includes ALL CLASSES
Each class is optional and may be dropped at any time.
Riders <u>may not switch divisions</u> once they have registered.
First class starts at 10:00 am

- 1. Egg-on-Cone Race
- 2. Candy Race
- 3. Egg-on-Spoon Race
- 4. Mail Bag Race
- 5. Barrel Race
- 6. Pole-Bending Race
- 7. Key Hole Race
- 8. Toilet Paper Pair
- 9. Sit-A-Buck
- 10. Tacky Tourist Costume Class (Hawaiian shirts, cameras, maps, ugly sunglasses, dark socks, etc... are all strongly encouraged to impress the judging panel!!!)

ALL RIDERS UNDER THE AGE OF 18 MUST WEAR AN ASTM CERTIFIED HELMET WHILE MOUNTED ON EVENT GROUNDS. NO EXCEPTIONS!!!